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Monthly Pedigree Sale of 
  
 

64 HOLSTEINS 
SHORTHORNS & AYRSHIRES 

 
Entries from the following herds: 

 
 

A-SHIELDHOUSE, BRADNOP, BROOMHOUSE, CHARDAN, 
CUBLEY, CHASMAR, DUNSTALLHALL, HOBHAY, 

HAVENDALE, MILLHURST, MELDAMAR, SHIELDHOUSE, 
SHEPLEY, WEAVERDALE 

 
Including 19 Youngstock from Messrs Swindells  

& a Pedigree Simmental Stock Bull 
 
 

 

TUESDAY 17TH FEBRUARY 2026 
 
 

Commencing at 11am 
 
 
 

Followed by the usual weekly entry of 
Commercial Dairy Cattle 

 
 
 

 

All Enquiries to (01889) 562811 or 07967 007049 Ref: MEE 
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ALL VENDORS PLEASE NOTE 
 

Standings Will Be Allocated Strictly On a First Come First Served Basis 
 

BE EARLY TO AVOID DISAPPOINTMENT! 
 

Alphabetical List of Vendors: 
 

Vendor Name & Address Herd Prefix Lot No’s 
N & K Brown & Son, New Buildings Farm, Lea Lane, Admaston, Rugeley, 
Staffs, WS15 3NR 

Dunstallhall 30 - 33 

J B & B F Broadley, Brundcliffe Farm, New Haven, Hartington, Derbyshire, 
SK17 0BA 

Brundcliffe 1 

P & M Critchlow, North Farm, Cubley, Ashbourne, Deryshire, DE6 2FB Cubley 14, 15, 16, 
17 

D R & B A Cotton, Blakeley Farm, Whiston, Stoke on Trent,  ST10 2HB Chasmar 40 
S Day, Blackshaw Farm, Blackshaw Moor, Leek, Staffordshire. ST13 8TS.  65 
I & S E Ellis, The Limes, Mill Lane, Brockhurst, Ashover, Chesterfield, S45 
0HS 

Millhurst 23, 24 

Easom & Sons, Broomhouse Farm, Furnace, Oakenthorpe, Derbyshire, DE55 
7LL 

Broomhouse  3, 4, 5, 6, 
38, 39 

T H Flower & Sons, Old House Farm, Friden, Hartington, Buxton, SK17 0DT Havendale  7, 8, 9, 36, 
37 

J & S Kirkham, The Barn, Vincent House, Hartington, Buxton, Derbyshire, 
SK17 0DF 

Weaverdale  34, 35 

R D & A Lomas, Laurel Farm, Calow, Chesterfield, Derbys, S44 5XH Chardan  41, 42, 43 
M J & D Needham & Son, Crabtree farm, Ipstones, Stoke on Trent 
Staffordshire, ST10 2JS 

Bradnop  12, 13 

C Plant, Hob Hay Farm, Elkstones, Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0LU Hobhay  22 
G Swindell, Shepley Farm, Chelmorton, Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 9SL  Shepley  46 - 64 
JG & AM Spendlove, White Wells Farm, White Wells Lane, Belper, 
Derbyshire, DE56 2DN 

 44, 45 

J M & D Shepherd, Birchills Farm, Hassop,Bakewell, Derbyshire, DE45 1NW Meldamar  2, 18 - 21 
GE Smith, Park Nook Farm, Quarndon, Derby, DE22 5LD  10, 11 
S M Weston & Sons, Shield House Farm, Roston, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, DE6 
2EF 

A-Shieldhouse 
Shieldhouse  

25 - 29 
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CALF 
 
LOT 1    JB & BF BROADLEY 
BRUNDCLIFFE WATERLOO GAIL  01162790304716 PLI+£504 
Born 27.01.26   Tag UK/162790/304716 
Sire Bomaz Watreloo A2A2 KCBB HMWF by Z-Happy Winterfell A2A2 KCBB 
 65003238220385    65003209819087 
Dam Brundcliffe Evermore Gail  by Denovo Evermore P 
 01162790204204    01706042305835 
 
BVD & IBR Vaccinated & Johnes Monitored.  
 
LOT 2    JM & D SHEPHERD  
MELDAMAR LAMBDA VOGUE 214  01174587503665 PLI+£62  
Born 06.06.22   Tag UK/174587/503665 
Sire Farnear Delta-Lambda  by Mr Mogul Delta 1427 
 65003125993715    65000072128216 
Dam Meldamar Impression Vogue 88 by Monument Impression A2A2 KCBB  
 01174587501005 LP80, SP2 VG85 65000066382657 EX95  
LC 29.01.26  
She gave 
1.  2/7 9030 305 4.02 3.42 cc37 
 
Dam gave 
1.  2/5 9981 293 3.76 3.28 
2.  3/4 12241 305 3.81 3.30 
3.  4/4 12585 305 3.70 3.31 

4.  5/4 10398 305 3.78 3.34 
5.  6/11 12489 305 3.85 2.99 
6.  8/2 13803 305 3.92 3.13 

 
G. Dam Meldamar Bolivia Vogue 49 4Stars, LP50, SP EX93(2) gave 
1.  2/7 7060 305 3.92 3.22 
2.  3/8 10412 305 4.13 3.31 
3.  4/11 11292 305 4.56 3.30 

4.  6/1 9710 305 4.26 3.46 
5.  7/1 10703 305 4.14 3.40 

 
3rd Dam Meldamar Terrason Vogue 19 LP60 EX91(3) gave 
1.  2/7 8630 305 3.88 2.99 
2.  3/7 9464 281 3.45 3.13 
3.  4/6 10450 305 3.60 3.18 

4.  5/7 9902 305 3.68 3.21 
5.  6/6 9724 305 3.89 3.17 
6.  7/6 11295 305 3.61 3.19 
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LOT 3    EASOM & SONS  
BROOMHOUSE GARDNER ROBO 8183 01162527608183 PLI+£459 
Born 05.12.22   Tag UK/162527/608183 
Sire Pine-Tree Gardner A2A2 KCBB HMWF  by Pine-Tree Heroic A2A2 KCBB HMWF  
 65003215069802    65003142332589 
Dam Broomhouse Crosby Robo 7264 by Denovo 14566 Crosby  
 01162527407264 EX90   65003145627240 
LC 24.01.26 
She gave 
1.  2/1 8830 286 4.24 3.72 cc20 
 
Dam gave 
1.  2/1 8146 277 4.73 3.84 
2.  2/10 8061 305 5.57 4.39 
 
G. Dam Broomhouse Cayman Robo 5848 SP gave 
1.  2/3 9162 305 4.93 3.80 
2.  3/5 11500 305 4.84 3.80 

3.  4/7 9334 252 4.84 3.57 

 
3rd Dam Broomhouse Pesky Robo 4630 SP VG86 gave 
1.  1/11 9488 305 4.21 3.31 
2.  2/11 11867 305 3.93 3.34 

3.  4/0 10798 283 4.41 3.55 
4.  4/11 12204 305 4.55 3.62 

 
LOT 4    EASOM & SONS  
BROOMHOUSE MENDEL DIVA 8187 01162527308187 GP82 PLI+£469 
Born 14.12.22   Tag UK/162527/308187 
Sire Winstar Mendel P A2A2 Poc HMWF by Denovo 8084 Entity HMWF 
 65003208037185    65003141494670 
Dam Broomhouse Bromley Diva 6692 by Welcome-Tel Bromley 3195  
 01162527606692 SP G76  65003129340931 
LC 28.01.26 
Sge gave 
1.  2/1 8415 305 4.84 3.92 cc30 
 
Dam gave 
1.  2/1 7011 305 5.15 3.93 
2.  3/5 9447 298 4.87 3.82 

3.  4/5 9914 275 4.41 3.71 
4.  5/4 10734 291 4.97 3.83 

 
G. Dam Broomhouse Cayman Diva 5826 gave 
1.  2/1 7428 305 5.39 3.75 
 
3rd Dam Broomhouse LA Bron Diva 4690 SP VG85 gave 
1.  1/11 6667 286 4.60 3.14 
2.  3/11 10272 305 4.32 3.20 

3.  4/2 9712 305 4.40 3.30 
4.  5/3 11260 305 4.58 3.35 

 
 



5

LOT 5    EASOM & SONS  
BROOMHOUSE GARDNER SANDY 8256 01162527208256 PLI+£433 
Born 10.02.23   Tag UK/162527/208256 
Sire Pine-Tree Gardner A2A2 KCBB HMWF  by Pine-Tree Heroic A2A2 KCBB HMWF  
 65003215069802    65003142332589 
Dam Broomhouse River Sandy 7385  by Westcoast River A2A2 
 01162527607385    64000012843180 
LC 19.01.26 
She gave 
1.  2/1 8362 305 4.55 3.83 cc73 
 
Dam gave 
1.  1/11 5044 240 4.96 3.83 
 
3rd Dam Broomhouse Nadal Sandy 5705 SP GP83 gave 
2.  3/0 10038 303 4.41 3.26 
3.  4/0 10492 263 4.41 3.27 
 
LOT 6    EASOM & SONS  
BROOMHOUSE EQUITY VIERA 8292 01162527308292 GP81 PLI+£349 
Born 18.03.23   Tag UK/162527/308292 
Sire Winstar Equity P A2A2 Poc HMWC   by Winstar Edge-P  
 65003214292551    65003201862783 
Dam Broomhouse Arrowhead Viera 7295 by Melarry Frazz Arrowhead HMWF  
 01162527707295 SP   65003143407598 
LC 29.01.26 
She gave 
1.  2/0 7698 276 4.34 3.73 cc71 
 
Dam gave 
1.  2/3 8732 305 4.84 3.56 
 
G. Dam Broomhouse Agronaut Viera 6325 SP gave 
1.  2/4 9204 305 4.37 3.39 
2.  3/4 11120 305 4.55 3.52 

3.  4/4 12352 290 4.04 3.33 

 
3rd Dam Broomhouse Trix Viera 5472 SP GP82 gave 
1.  2/1 10205 286 3.43 3.43 
2.  3/0 11495 305 3.77 3.68 
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LOT 7    TH FLOWER & SONS  
HAVENDALE ESPN RAVEN 44  01162804705035 GP84 PLI+£286  
Born 05.03.23   Tag UK/162804/705035 
Sire Progenesis ESPN    by Peak Altahotjob A2A2  
 64000013353810 VG87   65003142181520 
Dam Havendale Atrium Raven 33  by Denovo 7921 Atrium A2A2 KCBB  
 01162804304401 SP GP81  65000071494657 
LC 06.12.25 
She gave 
1.  1/9 9198 295 4.91 3.78 
2.  Giving 45kg  
 
Dam gave 
1.  1/11 10302 305 4.39 3.34 
 
G. Dam Havendale Caviar Raven 18 LP50, SP2 VG88 gave 
1.  2/5 9056 305 4.15 3.37 
2.  3/5 10354 277 3.76 3.25 
3.  4/4 11283 305 4.10 3.34 

4.  5/4 12301 305 4.87 3.18 
5.  6/8 11385 272 3.71 3.13 

 
3rd Dam Havendale Lyth Raven 8 SP VG88 gave 
1.  2/5 7480 305 3.76 3.09 
2.  3/8 10421 305 4.61 3.15 

3.  4/10 11624 305 3.68 3.03 
4.  6/0 11726 286 3.71 2.78 

 
LOT 8    TH FLOWER & SONS  
HAVENDALE SUMERIAN GEM 33TH  01162804204869 VG85 PLI+£343 
Born 05.10.22   Tag UK/162804/204869 
Sire Nortonhill Sumerian     by Denovo 7921 Atrium A2A2 KCBB  
 01103122603655    65003141494507 
Dam Havendale Country Gem 20  by Claynook Country PB   
 01162804103895 SP2 VG87  64000012208552 
LC 27.12.25 
She gave 
1.  2/0 10092 305 4.69 3.40 
2.  Giving 58kg  
 
Dam gave 
1.  1/11 12736 305 3.55 2.81 
2.  3/0 15235 305 3.72 2.97 
 
G. Dam Havendale Loptimum Gem 15 3Stars, LP90, SP4 EX90 gave 
1.  2/2 12256 279 3.79 3.01 
2.  3/1 16187 305 3.50 3.03 
3.  4/2 15808 305 3.56 2.94 

4.  5/3 15619 305 4.06 2.94 
5.  7/0 15416 305 3.72 2.93 

 
3rd Dam Havendale Bluesky Gem 7 SP EX90 gave 
1.  2/2 11598 305 3.37 3.07 
2.  3/2 12749 305 3.70 3.18 
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LOT 9    TH FLOWER & SONS  
HAVENDALE MINGUS DORIS 15   01162804205009 GP83 PLI+£261 
Born 15.12.22   Tag UK/162804/205009 
Sire Tirsvad K&L Mingus A2A2  by Pine-Tree-I Pursuit 
 61002468005724    64000012857690 VG88 
Dam Havendale Masterful Doris 5  by Eli023 Masterful    
 01162804702928 SP VG85  64000108048659 
LC 01.02.26 
She gave 
1.  2/0 13364 305 3.76 3.16 
2.  Giving 52kg  
 
Dam gave 
1.  2/5 9273 2.81 3.52 2.89 
2.  3/3 6189 241 3.77 3.08 

3.  4/2 13820 305 3.28 2.80 
4.  5/5 13587 279 3.12 2.78 

 
G. Dam Havendale Avalon Doris 3 LP70,SP EX93(5) gave 
1.  2/3 8691 305 4.02 2.97 
2.  3/5 13476 298 3.80 2.70 
3.  4/4 13070 282 3.38 3.13 
4.  5/3 14339 299 3.60 2.89 

5.  6/3 14197 305 3.42 2.97 
6.  7/3 13936 305 3.24 2.76 
7.  8/6 15254 305 3.21 2.82 

 
3rd Dam Havendale Shaquille Doris G79 gave 
1.  2/6 6041 280 3.43 2.77 
2.  3/6 8471 294 3.59 2.99 

3.  4/6 9970 285 2.65 3.05 

 
LOT 10    G E SMITH  
NON PEDIGREE 
Born 28.10.22   Tag UK/164102/400943 
Sire Altatop Red   
She will be newly calved on the day of sale. 
Giving 30kg  
 
LOT 11    G E SMITH  
NON PEDIGREE 
Born 23.06.23   Tag UK/164102/600959 MONTBELIARDE 
Sire Parrin  
She will be newly calved on the day of sale. 
Giving 32kg  
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LOT 12    MJ & D NEEDHAM  
BRADNOP LINDA 30    03000001537445 PLI+£83  
Born 08.02.23   Tag UK/165557/602231 
Sire Sandyford Time Lord   by Celandine First Lord 
 03000007191491    03000006180262 
Dam Bradnop Linda 16   by Stamford First Prize  
 03000001502568  LP80 VG88  03000006180246 
LC 27.01.26 
Dam gave 
1.  2/7 5336 284 3.93 3.28 
2.  3/6 6238 305 3.86 3.30 
3.  4/7 6422 301 3.83 3.29 
4.  5/7 6159 299 3.70 3.25 
5.  6/7 5840 280 3.63 3.24 

6.  7/8 9733 305 3.52 3.11 
7.  9/2 11179 305 3.51 2.93 
8.  10/1 9483 305 3.36 3.13 
9.  11/1 11322 305 3.30 2.96 
10. 12/2 9299 305 3.38 3.02 

 
G. Dam Bradnop Linda 9 LP60 VG86 gave 
1.  2/11 5834 305 4.46 3.40 
2.  3/11 6640 287 3.85 3.36 
3.  4/11 7005 290 4.00 3.21 
4.  5/10 7891 295 3.90 3.28 

5.  6/10 8470 305 4.14 3.10 
6.  7/10 6436 271 4.11 3.24 
7.  8/9 8523 305 4.15 3.17 
8.  9/11 8921 305 4.06 3.09 

 
3rd Dam Bradnop Linda 5 H283 gave 
1.  2/1 5255 275 3.68 2.88 
2.  3/2 7280 259 3.54 3.00 

3.  4/1 8021 271 3.35 2.92 

 
LOT 13    MJ & D NEEDHAM  
BRADNOP VALERIE 10   03000004148090 PLI+£101  
Born 21.05.23   Tag UK/165557/202255 
Sire Alkmanton Stardust AMF   by Kamouraska Bigstar AMF  
 03000007191676    70000107821541 
Dam Bradnop Valerie 7   by Ravenhill Stormin Norman   
 03000004142748  GP81   03000006181978 EX91 
LC 21.01.26 
G. Dam Bradnop Valerie 2 LP60 EX90 gave 
1.  2/7 5425 298 4.49 3.13 
2.  3/6 7414 305 4.34 3.23 
3.  4/6 7954 305 4.19 2.95 
4.  5/6 8511 305 4.05 3.18 

5.  6/9 10062 305 3.92 2.84 
6.  7/10 9828 305 4.42 3.01 
7.  8/10 10268 293 3.79 2.90 
8.  9/9 9559 305 3.98 2.94 

 
LOT 14    P & M CRITCHLOW  
CUBLEY ANRELI KELLY   01162570104995 PLI+£214  
Born 05.04.23   Tag UK/162570/104995 
Sire Kingfarm Holsteins Anreli-Red A2A2 by Ms Riverboy RDC  
 63000767212247    63000767661874 
Dam Cubley Clown Kelly    by EDG Clown  
 01162570304381    65003013023061 
She will be newly calved on the day of sale.  
Dam gave 
1.  2/6 8001 305 4.18 3.47 
 
G. Dam Cubley Goodwhone Kelly gave 
1.  2/3 6258 305 4.58 3.60 
2.  3/4 7908 302 4.37 3.57 

3.  4/3 7754 303 5.24 3.60 
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LOT 15    P & M CRITCHLOW  
CUBLEY FISHERMAN FREEDOM   01162570105114 PLI+£234  
Born 13.07.23   Tag UK/162570/105114 
Sire Delta Fisherman    by Delta Accord   
 63000883539231    63000721645445 
Dam Cubley Stellando Freedom    by Batenburg G Stellando A2A2 RDC  
 01162570104561    63000727555328 
She will be newly calved on the day of sale.  
Dam gave 
1.  2/4 9744 305 4.07 3.44 
 
G. Dam Cubley Perks Freedom SP gave 
1.  2/2 9420 297 4.09 3.53 
2.  3/2 10282 305 4.26 3.41 

3.  4/9 9434 275 4.42 3.47 

 
LOT 16    P & M CRITCHLOW  
CUBLEY HARLEY LAVENDER    01162570205122 PLI+£260  
Born 26.07.23   Tag UK/162570/205122 
Sire Genhotel Harley P POC  by Wilder Hotspot P POC  HMWF 
 60000770618400    60000539675034 
Dam Cubley Zoltar Lavender     by Denovo Zoltar   
 01162570504572    01706042704320 
She will be newly calved on the day of sale.  
G. Dam Cubley Perks Lavender gave 
1.  2/3 7880 298 5.01 3.63 
2.  3/3 7927 251 5.21 3.55 
 
LOT 17    P & M CRITCHLOW  
CUBLEY HARLEY WREN   01162570105142 PLI+£144 
Born 20.08.23   Tag UK/162570/105142 
Sire Genhotel Harley P POC  by Wilder Hotspot P POC  HMWF 
 60000770618400    60000539675034 
Dam Cubley Rosebud Wren Red     by Delta Rosebud Red A2A2 KCBB HMWF    
 01162570704420    63000633377638 
She will be newly calved on the day of sale.  
Dam gave 
1.  2/7 7559 294 5.39 3.44 
2.  3/6 6540 298 4.09 3.76 
 
BVD & IBR Vaccinated & Johnes Monitored.  
 
LOT 18    JM & D SHEPHERD  
MELDAMAR MINGUS LADY RUTH 261 01174587404273 PLI+£282 
Born 30.06.23   Tag UK/174587/404273 
Sire Tirsvad K&L Mingus A2A2  by Pine-Tree-I Pursuit HMWF 
 61002468005724    64000012857690 VG88 
Dam Meldamar Afton Lady Ruth 196 by Denovo 14378 Afton  
 01174587102940    65003141559772 
LC 04.02.26  
G. Dam Meldamar Impression Lady Ruth 116 LP60, SP2 VG85 gave 
1.  2/8 8440 305 4.40 3.33 
2.  3/9 9065 289 4.35 3.11 
3.  4/8 10484 305 4.64 3.26  

4.  5/10 12131 305 4.51 3.14 
5.  7/2 9689 305 4.26 3.21 
6.  8/6 11692 305 4.31 3.16 

 
3rd Dam Meldamar Celtic Lady Ruth 54 LP50 VG85 gave 
1.  2/6 7159 305 4.12 3.15 
2.  3/7 8628 305 3.96 3.17 
3.  4/6 9268 305 3.97 3.23 

4.  5/7 9483 305 4.05 3.22 
5.  6/9 9944 305 3.96 3.10 
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LOT 19    JM & D SHEPHERD  
MELDAMAR SOLARPOWER RUTH 199 01174587504246 PLI+£106  
Born 21.06.23   Tag UK/174587/504246 
Sire Vogue Solarpower HH5C   by OH-River-SYC Crushabull 
 64000040001153    65003135145001 EX92 
Dam Meldamar Redcarpet Ruth 154 by Westcoast Redcarpet A2A2  
 01174587603113    64000012843178  
LC 10.01.26 
Giving 30kg   
Dam gave 
1.  2/3 7189 305 4.83 3.37 
2.  3/3 8369 262 4.38 3.10 
 
G. Dam Meldamar Envious Ruth 87 VG85 gave 
1.  2/7 5709 273 4.13 3.18 
2.  3/7 11005 305 4.18 2.99 
 
3rd Dam Meldamar Baxter Ruth 25 LP50, SP EX90 gave 
1.  2/5 8140 305 3.90 2.93 
2.  4/3 11968 305 4.42 2.89  
3.  5/8 13071 305 4.58 3.02 

4.  6/10 12033 305 4.24 3.09 
5.  7/10 11923 305 4.44 3.00 

 
LOT 20    JM & D SHEPHERD  
MELDAMAR CRUSHABULL RUTH 195 01174587604149 PLI+£52 
Born 20.04.23   Tag UK/174587/604149 
Sire OH-River-SYC Crushabull HH5C HMWF by Maverick Crush HMWF 
 65003135145001 EX92   64000012042760 
Dam Meldamar Alcove Ruth 147  by Westcoast Alcove A2A2 HMWF   
 01174587102947 SP2 GP82  64000012638218 EX90  
LC 18.12.25 
Giving 31kg   
Dam gave 
1.  2/5 8380 305 4.96 3.61 
2.  3/6 12067 305 4.34 3.54 
 
G. Dam Meldamar Sammy Ruth 83 LP50, SP2 EX92 gave 
1.  2/5 8948 305 4.59 3.48 
2.  3/5 8012 305 4.90 3.35 
3.  4/7 8573 305 4.69 3.28 

4.  5/6 10287 295 4.50 3.36 
5.  6/6 12129 305 4.74 3.35 

 
3rd Dam Meldamar Seaver Ruth 49 VG85 gave 
1.  2/7 7765 295 4.14 3.51 
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LOT 21    JM & D SHEPHERD  
MELDAMAR SOLARPOWER LADY EILWEN 124 01174587204124 PLI+£106 
Born 08.04.23   Tag UK/174587/204124 
Sire Vogue Solarpower HH5C  by OH-River-SYC Crushabull 
 64000040001153    65003135145001 EX92 
Dam Meldamar Lighthouse Lady Eilwen 99 by Westcoast Lighthouse A2A2  
 01174587202899 SP1 VG85  64000012283286 
LC 05.01.26 
Giving 27kg   
Dam gave 
1.  2/7 7790 305 4.82 3.39 
2.  3/8 12202 305 4.67 3.10 
 
G. Dam Meldamar Envious Lady Eilwen 66 gave 
1.  2/10 7612 305 4.44 3.63 
2.  3/9 7282 305 4.68 3.55 
 
3rd Dam Meldamar Celtic Lady Eilwen 43 LP80, SP VG89 gave 
2.  3/4 9382 305 4.53 3.39 
3.  4/3 9800 282 4.48 3.56 
4.  5/2 9422 305 4.68 3.45 
5.  6/2 9789 305 4.64 3.40 

6.  7/2 9498 305 4.89 3.57 
7.  8/2 10988 305 4.76 3.59 
8.  9/4 9282 305 4.56 3.42 

 
LOT 22    C PLANT 
MELDAMAR MINGUS OPAL SPINK 107 01174587404280 PLI+£218 
Born 03.07.23   Tag UK/174587/404280 
Sire Tirsvad K&L Mingus A2A2  by Pine-Tree-I Pursuit 
 61002468005724    64000012857690 VG88 
Dam Meldamar Unix Opal Spink 57  by Croteau Lesperron Unix HMWF  
 01174587501985 SP2 GP83  64000010756792 EX96(2) 
She will be newly calved on the day of sale.  
Dam gave 
1.  2/7 7954 302 4.20 3.17 
2.  3/6 8995 305 4.49 3.10 

3.  4/7 11093 305 4.69 3.23 
4.  5/8 12549 305 5.03 3.20 

 
G. Dam Meldamar Fever Opal Spink 51 gave 
1.  2/6 7758 305 3.48 3.12 
 
3rd Dam Meldamar Baxter Opal Spink 19 LP50, SP VG85 gave 
1.  2/8 10405 305 3.70 3.06 
2.  4/3 11940 305 3.86 3.11 
3.  5/4 8849 298 3.67 3.29 

4.  6/3 9716 305 4.17 3.20 
5.  7/4 11006 305 4.09 3.21 

 
LOT 23    I & SE ELLIS  
MILLHURST A2P2 APRIL    01172359100185 PLI+£279  
Born 17.07.23  Tag UK/172359/100185 
Sire Vogue A2P2-PP A2A2 POS HMWF by Cherry-Lily Zip Luster P A2A2 POC 
 64000013446574 EX97(4)  65003138843085 
Dam Millhurst Aura April    by Westcoast Aura  
 01172359300131    64000012754648 
She will be newly calved on the day of sale.  
G. Dam Millhurst Fitz April gave 
4.  5/0 9299 305 3.19 3.38 
5.  6/1 12277 305 3.16 2.88 
 

 



12

LOT 24    I & SE ELLIS  
MILLHURST SOLARPOWER EMPRESS  01172359300187 PLI+£132 
Born 04.09.23   Tag UK/172359/300187 
Sire Vogue Solarpower   by OH-River-SYC Crushabull 
 64000040001153    65003135145001 EX92 
Dam Millhurst Aura Empress   by Westcoast Aura  
 01172359200130 GP81   64000012754648 
She will be newly calved on the day of sale.  
G. Dam Millhurst Solomon Empress VG89 gave 
1.  2/6 7149 305 3.29 2.92 
2.  3/7 12354 305 3.58 2.74 
 
3rd Dam Birchcross Mincio Empress 3 EX90 gave 
1.  2/4 11097 305 3.39 3.10 
2.  3/7 13146 305 3.43 2.95 
 
LOT 25    SM WESTON & SONS  
A-SHIELDHOUSE ALADDIN ROSANNE  14000005025108 PLI+£267 
Born 01.08.23   Tag UK/162668/201335 
Sire R DG Aladdin-Red   by Stantons Entitle  
 63000573341225    64000011696748 
Dam A-Shieldhouse Willows Rosanne by Harperfield Wind In The Willows   
 03000004143774    03000007191503 
LC 16.01.26 
Dam gave 
1.  2/5 5184 275 4.89 2.85 
2.  3/4 8797 296 4.91 3.12 
 
G. Dam A-Shieldhouse Kid Rosanne PP 2 gave 
1.  2/2 9767 297 4.23 3.13 
 
3rd Dam A-Shieldhouse Definition Rosanne 3 GP80 gave 
1.  2/6 8142 305 4.03 3.14 
2.  3/5 8111 305 4.32 3.33 

3.  4/7 6962 305 4.35 3.24 

 
LOT 26    SM WESTON & SONS  
SHIELDHOUSE MARTIN NICOLA   01162668201349 PLI+£241  
Born 31.12.23   Tag UK/162668/201349 
Sire Wet Faneca Martin    by Badger Ssi Lucia Faneca HMWF  
 65003204327044    65003205251583 
Dam Shieldhouse Taz Nicola 2  by Hartford Rubi-Taz  
 01162668601262    65003134167086 
LC 11.01.26 
Dam gave 
2.  1/11 7416 278 3.89 3.03 
3.  2/10 8635 305 4.25 3.54 
 
G. Dam Shieldhouse Secretariat Nicola gave 
1.  2/3 8229 305 4.05 3.40 
2.  3/3 7668 305 3.86 3.73 

3.  4/2 8479 305 4.07 3.52 

 
3rd Dam Shieldhouse Fuzion Nicola gave 
1.  2/1 10286 305 3.99 3.38 
2.  3/7 12402 286 4.14 3.22 
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LOT 27    SM WESTON & SONS  
A-SHIELDHOUSE APPIUS ROSANNE 2  14000005025951 PLI+£254 
Born 02.01.24   Tag UK/162668/301350 
Sire Luis-Ooh Inseme Appius Red  by Caudumer Solitair P  
 72018990237944    63000576852597 
Dam A-Shieldhouse Rosso Rosanne PP by Aimonetta Inseme Sogno Rosso Red ET    
 14000005022306    03000007191503 
LC 15.01.26 
G. Dam A-Shieldhouse Furtado Rosanne gave 
1.  2/2 6303 304 3.90 3.27 
2.  3/2 7075 279 4.12 3.38 
3.  4/1 7959 291 4.19 3.35 

4.  5/1 8460 284 4.09 3.23 
5.  6/1 7889 295 3.98 3.15 
6.  7/1 6007 284 5.03 3.33 

 
LOT 28    SM WESTON & SONS  
SHIELDHOUSE PROSECCO ENA    01162668501359 PLI+£394  
Born 02.02.24   Tag UK/162668/501359 
Sire Prosecco      by Progenesis Prosperous HMWF   
 60000360261690    64000012719068 
Dam Shieldhouse Mauney ENA   by Peak Mauney HH5C  
 01162668401260    65003205436293 
LC 12.01.26 
G. Dam Shieldhouse Secretariat ENA gave 
1.  2/3 6701 305 4.39 3.39 
2.  3/3 7381 305 3.91 3.54 

3.  4/8 7570 305 4.41 3.51 

 
3rd Dam Shieldhouse Cosworth ENA SP gave 
1.  2/0 7503 305 4.54 3.44 
2.  2/11 9447 305 5.11 3.52 

3.  3/11 10714 305 5.05 3.43 

 
LOT 29    SM WESTON & SONS  
HAZE MONUMENT-P BARBARA 2   01163379104093 PLI+£361 
Born 08.02.24   Tag UK/163379/104093 
Sire Bomaz Monument-P A2A2 KCBB POC HMWF   by ABS Medley A2A2 KCBB HMWF 
 65003150307018    65003128557570 
Dam Haze Theory Barbara 4   by ABS Theory   
 01163379102595    01000000642934 
LC 12.01.26 
Dam gave 
1.  2/3 7307 278 4.23 3.44 
2.  3/1 10971 305 3.85 3.20 
3.  4/4 12676 305 4.17 3.26 

4.  5/8 15333 305 3.62 3.21 
5.  6/11 14139 305 4.25 3.15 

 
G. Dam Haze Classic Barbara 2 gave 
1.  1/11 8288 305 3.58 3.20 
2.  3/0 12358 305 3.93 3.16 
 
3rd Dam Haze Minotaur Barbara VG85 gave 
1.  2/0 10184 301 3.28 3.18 
2.  3/11 13642 305 3.08 3.18 
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LOT 30    N & K BROWN & SON  
DUNSTALLHALL NB MEGASTAR GWEN 3 01167359602678 PLI+£186 
Born 25.08.23   Tag UK/167359/602678 
Sire Drointon Megastar    by Rosylane-LLC Spock  
 01167064101306    65003013115112 
Dam Dunstallhall NB Ditto Gwen   by Bidlea Ditto  
 01167359202394    01161168704738 
She will be newly calved on the day of sale.  
Dam gave 
1.  1/10 9595 305 3.91 3.27 
 
G. Dam Dunstallhall NB Five O Gwen 4 gave 
1.  2/4 11389 286 3.73 3.41 
2.  3/2 14747 305 3.63 3.49 

3.  4/6 12246 305 4.03 3.30 

 
3rd Dam Dunstall NB Danno Gwen 3 SP gave 
1.  2/3 10087 288 3.38 3.00 
2.  3/2 13691 290 3.58 2.94 

3.  4/2 14241 305 3.83 2.87 

 
LOT 31    N & K BROWN & SON  
DUNSTALLHALL NB MEGASTAR TULIP  01167359702679 PLI+£31 
Born 26.08.23   Tag UK/167359/702679 
Sire Drointon Megastar    by Rosylane-LLC Spock  
 01167064101306    65003013115112 
Dam Dunstallhall NB Razzy Tulip   by Relough Razzy   
 01167359602321    01961000318484 
She will be newly calved on the day of sale.  
Dam gave 
1.  2/5 7663 272 4.46 3.42 
2.  3/4 9932 305 4.06 3.40 
 
G. Dam Dunstallhall NB Verve Tulip LP50, SP gave 
1.  2/10 8627 272 4.28 3.40 
2.  3/9 9378 294 4.74 3.37 

3.  4/9 10365 305 4.43 3.54 
4.  6/0 10023 262 4.21 3.29 

 
3rd Dam Dunstall NB Lenox Tulip 2 gave 
1.  2/7 9262 269 3.82 3.15 
2.  3/6 10580 305 3.76 3.13 

3.  4/8 11951 305 3.93 3.04 
4.  5/11 11745 271 3.84 3.27 

 
LOT 32    N & K BROWN & SON  
DUNSTALLHALL NB SUMERIAN JESSIE  01167359502712 PLI+£250 
Born 26.09.23   Tag UK/167359/502712 
Sire Nortonhill Sumerian     by Denovo 7921 Atrium A2A2 KCBB  
 01103122603655    65003141494507 
Dam Dunstallhall NB Five O Jessie 2   by Overseal Five O  
 01167359102071    01164514702246 
She will be newly calved on the day of sale.  
Dam gave 
1.  2/4 9793 291 4.32 3.28 
2.  3/3 12520 305 4.40 3.37 

3.  3/3 12520 305 4.40 3.37 
4.  4/4 14196 305 4.05 3.13 

 
3rd Dam Dunstall Aviva Jessie 2 gave 
1.  2/4 9317 305 3.41 3.30 
2.  3/4 11090 305 3.57 3.37 

3.  4/5 10711 253 3.41 3.17 
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LOT 33    N & K BROWN & SON  
NON PEDIGREE 
Born 16.11.23   Tag UK/167359/402739 
Sire Drointon Megastar    by Rosylane-LLC Spock  
 01167064101306    65003013115112 
She will be newly calved on the day of sale.  
 
LOT 34    J & S KIRKHAM  
MOORRIGGS SUGAR 4   023743353 
Born 28.08.23   Tag UK/103868/701655 
Sire Moorriggs Charles    by Winbrook Claridge  
 028736252 VG87   028720090 EX90 
Dam Moorriggs Sugar 2    by Winbrook Spike 2  
 023712771 VG88   028709213 
She will be newly calved on the day of sale.  
Dam gave 
1.   5152 305 3.97 3.50 
2. 7843 305 3.86 3.49 

3. 6916 254 3.59 3.46 
4.  8690 305 3.59 3.37  

 
LOT 35    J & S KIRKHAM  
MOORRIGGS STARBUD 16   028745585 
Born 14.12.23   Tag UK/103868/201685 
Sire Moorriggs Charles    by Winbrook Claridge  
 028736252 VG87   028720090 EX90 
Dam Moorriggs Starbud 7   by Kilsally Redford  
 028717421 GP82    028695340 EX92 
She will be newly calved on the day of sale.  
Dam gave 
1.   9810 305 3.55 3.46 
2. 5393 254 4.27 3.96 

3. 9829 305 3.85 3.39 
4.   8390 305 4.19 3.56  

 
G. Dam Moorriggs Starbud VG88 gave 
1.   6804 305 4.39 3.62 
3.   5333 305 4.59 4.02 
5. 8136 305 4.31 3.40 
6. 7559 305 4.09 3.41 

7. 6147 305 3.87 3.55 
8. 6395 305 4.12 3.61 
9. 6378 305 4.18 3.52 

 
3rd Dam Strickley Starbud 30TH gave 
1.   6758 305 3.64 3.24 
2. 7652 297 3.64 3.48 
3. 7654 305 3.88 3.64 

4. 6782 288 3.76 3.74 
5. 5577 305 3.98 3.69 
6.   7380 305 3.65 3.49 
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LOT 36    TH FLOWER & SONS  
HAVENDALE RETROLOOK EADIE 56  01162804105162 PLI+£302 
Born 21.10.23   Tag UK/162804/105162 
Sire Westcoast Retrolook    by Progenesis Maestro HMWF 
 64000013442778     64000012949010 
Dam Havendale Silver Eadie   by Seagull-Bay Silver HMWF    
 01162804402645 LP100, SP2 EX92(5) 65000072156794 
LC 16.12.25 
She gave 
1.  2/2 Giving 39kg  
 
Dam gave 
1.  1/10 8948 305 3.95 2.73 
2.  2/11 13479 303 3.74 2.91 
3.  3/10 14094 305 3.72 2.88 
4.  4/10 13212 286 3.57 2.96 

5.  5/10 15443 303 3.83 2.81 
6.  6/9 13867 277 4.14 2.93 
7.  7/8 14642 290 3.86 2.76 
8.  8/7 14782 304 4.78 2.87 

 
G. Dam Havendale Outbound Eadie 28 GP84 gave 
1.  2/8 9230 305 4.07 2.85 
2.  3/9 11740 305 3.53 2.84 

3.  4/11 12797 305 3.42 2.73 

 
3rd Dam Havendale Promise Eadie 19 LP50, SP GP81 gave 
1.  2/1 8462 281 4.00 3.05 
2.  3/0 11983 305 4.26 2.99 
3.  4/0 10122 290 4.16 3.11 

4.  4/11 12330 305 4.25 3.05 
5.  6/2 10801 301 3.99 2.96 

 
LOT 37    TH FLOWER & SONS  
HAVENDALE GRAZIANO BETH 61   01162804305353 PLI+£442 
Born 20.03.24   Tag UK/162804/305353 
Sire Winstar Graziano HH6C   by Peak Altazazzle KCBB HH6C 
 65003212150599     65003212150599 
Dam Havendale Almamater Beth 50  by Westcoast Almamater A2A2 HMWF     
 01162804204666  VG85  64000013127706 VG88 
LC 27.12.25 
She gave 
1.   Giving 32kg  
 
Dam gave 
1.  2/0 10245 300 3.73 3.23 
2.  3/0 10700 294 3.85 3.30 
 
G. Dam Havendale Masterful Beth 28 3Stars, LP100, SP5, EX91(3) gave 
1.  2/4 12711 305 3.28 3.27 
2.  3/5 15133 305 3.58 3.23 
3.  4/5 16567 305 3.19 3.19 

4.  5/8 16385 305 3.41 3.15 
5.  6/8 15457 305 3.46 3.24 
6.  8/1 15464 305 3.51 3.01 

 
3rd Dam Havendale Prince Beth 24 4Stars VG86 gave 
1.  2/1 7458 276 4.55 3.18 
2.  3/0 10157 300 4.27 3.00 

3.  4/0 12694 305 2.66 3.10  
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LOT 38    EASOM & SONS  
BROOMHOUSE ASTER REGAL 8592 01162527208592 PLI+£485 
Born 22.10.23   Tag UK/162527/208592 
Sire Denovo 17885 Aster A2A2 HMWF  by Denovo 16219 Aladdin A2A2 HMWF  
 65003230955820    65003204165457 
Dam Broomhouse Mendel Regal 7671 by Winstar Mendel P A2A2 POC HMWF 
 01162527507671    65003208037185 
LC 19.01.26 
Dam gave 
1.  2/0 6332 298 4.78 3.21 
2.  3/0 6608 305 5.37 3.37 
 
G. Dam Broomhouse Flowrider Regal 6782 SP gave 
1.  2/1 8003 305 5.39 3.89 
 
3rd Dam Broomhouse Charley Regal 5966 gave 
1.  2/0 7804 271 3.76 3.36 
 
LOT 39    EASOM & SONS  
BROOMHOUSE AVON DIVA 8717  01162527108717 PLI+£524 
Born 26.01.24   Tag UK/162527/108717 
Sire Pine-Tree Denovo Avon HMWF  by Denovo 16219 Aladdin A2A2 HMWF  
 65003230985891    65003204165457 
Dam Broomhouse Kenmore Diva 7795 by Denovo 15848 Kenmore 
 01162527307795 GP84   65003204165086 
LC 16.01.26 
Dam gave 
1.  2/0 7062 305 4.82 3.65 
2.  3/1 7400 020 4.55 3.55 
 
G. Dam Broomhouse Jeronimo P Diva 686 SP EX91 gave 
1.  2/2 8169 273 4.94 3.51 
2.  3/1 11091 305 4.76 3.58 

3.  4/5 11977 290 4.61 3.42 

 
3rd Dam Broomhouse Jonas Diva 5986 SP gave 
1.  2/2 8062 305 5.24 3.65 
2.  3/4 10554 305 5.00 3.51 

3.  4/5 11094 305 4.88 3.53 
4.  5/7 10502 262 4.70 3.24  

 
LOT 40    DR & BA COTTON  
CHASMAR ACTIONMAN ROSEBUD 107 01165227503495 PLI+£160 
Born 24.01.24   Tag UK/165227/503495 
Sire Cherryhill Actionman A2A2 HMWF by Stantons Alligator HMWF  
 64000013849880 VG87   65003128769279 VG85 
Dam Chasmar Battlecry Rosebud 76  by De-Su 12109 Battlecry A2A2 
 01165227702622 SP EX92(2)  65000072851652 
LC 04.02.26 
Dam gave 
1.  2/2 7452 304 4.53 3.61 
2.  3/2 9660 305 4.78 3.69 

3.  4/3 10747 305 5.21 3.47 

 
G. Dam Chasmar Mardi Rosebud 65 VG88 gave 
1.  2/2 6431 260 4.50 3.30 
2.  3/1 8600 267 4.56 3.20 

3.  4/0 7931 252 4.72 3.23 

 
3rd Dam Chasmar Cancun Rosebud 57 VG88 gave 
1.  2/0 6398 298 4.45 3.26 
2.  3/1 9152 305 4.49 3.30 

3.  4/2 8635 251 4.61 3.12 
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IN-CALF HEIFERS 
 
LOT 41    RD & A LOMAS 
SNOWFERN ELEVATED NANCY 2  01162162703884 PLI+£211 
Born 22.09.23   Tag UK/162162/703884 
Sire Sherdon Elevated Red A2A2 RDC by Schreur Shimmer RDC HMWF   
 01364737603817    63000715952043 
Dam Snowfern Applejax Nancy 5   by Seagull-Bay-Mj Applejax  
 01162162203536 VG85   65003124720459 
Due  March to the Aberdeen Angus 
Dam gave 
1.  2/4 10309 293 3.58 2.79 
 
G. Dam Snowfern Shottle Nancy LP70, SP EX92(2) gave 
1.  2/2 8988 305 3.85 3.22 
2.  3/3 10170 305 3.99 3.27 
3.  4/4 12863 305 3.59 3.12 
4.  5/4 11626 305 3.61 3.22 

5.  6/6 12194 305 3.77 2.94 
6.  7/6 10466 305 3.79 3.32 
7.  8/5 8582 305 3.57 3.05 

 
3rd Dam Snowfern Burt Nancy VG87 gave 
1.  2/4 8146 305 4.68 3.41 
2.  3/4 7342 305 4.56 3.74 

3.  4/7 8045 305 4.55 3.52 

 
LOT 42    RD & A LOMAS  
YARLET RUBICON ANNIE    01167231101465 PLI£221 
Born 09.12.23   Tag UK/167231/101465 
Sire EDG Rubicon ET   by Mountfield SSI DCY Mogul 
 65000072128125    65003006972816 EX93(2) 
Dam Yarlet Mento Annie     by Peak Altamento A2A2 
 01167231701240    65003125475808 
Due  March to the Aberdeen Angus 
Dam gave 
1.  2/9 6957 305 3.68 2.73 
 
G. Dam Cplavenham Bingo Annie 8 EX91(2) gave 
1.  2/8 7319 305 3.74 3.21 
2.  3/7 6756 305 4.63 3.59 
3.  4/10 7269 305 4.20 3.15 
4.  5/10 6368 305 4.44 3.61 

5.  6/10 7775 305 4.13 3.08 
6.  8/3 7991 305 3.41 2.80 
7.  9/6 7035 305 3.72 3.19 
8.  10/9 5168 305 4.41 2.92 

 
3rd Dam Koepon Spock Annie 1 GP83 gave  
1.  2/0 8413 283 3.89 3.36 
3.  3/11 11532 305 3.87 3.08 
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LOT 43    RD & A LOMAS  
YARLET SULIEN STARFINDER  01167231101472 PLI£365 
Born 26.01.24   Tag UK/167231/101472 
Sire Peak Altasulien     by Pine-Tree-I Pursuit HMWF 
 65003209641528     64000012857690 VG88 
Dam Yarlet Jonas Starfinder  by ABS Jonas  
 01167231601085 EX91   65003128557697 
Due  March to the Aberdeen Angus 
Dam gave 
1.  2/9 6663 305 4.78 3.50 
2.  3/10 7198 305 4.28 3.32 

3.  5/4 6866 299 4.36 3.29 
4.  6/3 6905 277 4.23 3.35 

 
G. Dam Yarlet Hunger Starfinder GP81 gave 
1.  2/6 5984 305 3.95 3.46 
 
3rd Dam Yarlet Alliance Starfinder LP50 VG88 gave  
1.  2/7 6670 305 3.91 3.39 
2.  3/7 6422 305 3.80 3.49 
3.  4/10 7001 305 4.02 3.34 

4.  5/10 6060 305 4.11 3.61 
5.  7/1 6799 305 3.73 3.39 
6.  8/4 7107 305 4.26 3.35 

 
YOUNGSTOCK 
 
LOT 44    JG & AM SPENDLOVE  
HAZE COMMEND MAGDALEN 6   01163379104086 PLI+£127  
Born 16.01.24   Tag UK/163379/104086 
Sire Larcrest Commend   by De-Su 11236 Balisto 
 65000073680021    65000070625988 
Dam Haze Ransome Magdalen 2  by Chalclyffe Ransom HH3C  
 01163379501899    01000000636195 EX93  
Dam gave 
1.  2/0 7273 282 4.28 3.24 
2.  2/11 9763 305 4.43 3.39 
3.  4/6 11650 305 4.29 3.24 

4.  5/7 11234 305 4.29 3.22 
5.  6/8 10964 305 4.59 3.33 
6.  8/4 12986 305 4.75 3.04 

 
G. Dam Haze Jeeves Magdalen 2 SP gave 
1.  2/7 7172 273 4.11 2.91 
2.  2/10 9381 285 3.87 3.20 
3.  3/9 11265 305 3.50 3.02 
4.  4/11 13111 305 3.73 2.92 
5.  5/10 13726 305 3.33 2.80 

6.  7/1 13100 305 3.83 2.85 
7.  8/7 12225 305 3.67 2.92 
8.  9/8 11759 305 3.89 2.94 
9.  10/9 12499 305 3.90 2.82 

 
3rd Dam Haze Tesk Magdalen gave 
1.  2/4 7592 305 3.50 3.20 
2.  3/7 9558 305 3.61 3.20 
3.  4/8 9523 297 4.08 3.39 
4.  5/8 10173 305 4.40 2.98 
5.  6/7 8933 264 4.31 2.90 

6.  7/6 10338 291 3.94 2.87 
7.  8/5 9821 271 2.98 2.74 
8.  9/3 10603 278 3.60 2.86 
9.  10/2 8789 267 3.94 3.02 
10. 11/1 9820 305 4.30 2.85 
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LOT 45    JG & AM SPENDLOVE  
HAZE MONUMENT JUWEELTJE 2  01163379404089 PLI+£364 
Born 30.01.24   Tag UK/163379/404089 
Sire Bomaz Monument-P A2A2 KCBB POC HMWF   by ABS Medley A2A2 KCBB HMWF 
 65003150307018    65003128557570 
Dam Haze Dare Juweeltje 2   by Olmar Jeeves Dare HH3C   
 01163379701971 SP   65000055603422  
Dam gave 
1.  2/1 9663 305 3.72 2.99 
2.  3/1 10391 282 4.13 3.09 
3.  4/0 12687 305 3.98 3.09 

4.  5/1 13547 305 4.15 3.14 
5.  6/3 14507 305 4.42 2.86 
6.  7/6 13273 305 3.97 2.98 

 
G. Dam Haze Drayman Juweeltje gave 
1.  2/0 8233 288 3.64 3.15 
2.  2/11 11899 305 3.92 2.96 
3.  3/11 13763 305 3.87 2.88 

4.  5/2 14699 305 4.27 2.86 
5.  6/3 15095 305 3.50 2.84 

 
3rd Dam Haze Reece Juweeltje gave 
1.  1/11 8927 305 4.15 3.26 
2.  2/11 12695 305 4.36 3.12 

3.  4/0 13775 305 3.93 3.15 

 
LOT 46    G SWINDELL  
SHEPLEY PROVINCE GODIVA  01163061202422 ASR  
Born 08.06.24   Tag UK/163061/202422 
Sire Bidlea Province     by Wilder Dalliance  
 01161168105621    60000538894941 
Dam Leaventhorpe Solarpower Godiva  by Vogue Solarpower HH5C  
 01164867401738    64000040001153 
Dam gave 
1.  2/7 11249 305 3.68 3.11 
 
G. Dam Leaventhorpe Impression Godiva SP GP gave 
1.  2/1 10066 305 4.06 3.17 
2.  3/1 9419 295 3.98 3.29  
 
3rd Dam Leaventhorpe Brawler Godiva gave 
1.  2/0 9781 305 3.85 3.27 
2.  3/0 10023 300 3.75 3.00 
 
LOT 47    G SWINDELL   
NON PEDIGREE  
Born 01.07.24   Tag UK/163061/602433 
Sire Drouner K&L Chase    by Pine-Tree-I Pursuit HMWF   
 63000840442662    64000012857690 VG88 
 
LOT 48    G SWINDELL   
NON PEDIGREE  
Born 01.07.24   Tag UK/163061/702434 
Sire Drouner K&L Chase    by Pine-Tree-I Pursuit HMWF   
 63000840442662    64000012857690 VG88 
 
LOT 49    G SWINDELL   
NON PEDIGREE  
Born 04.11.24   Tag UK/163061/702462 
Sire Maninero Du Hetre ET    by Da-So-Burn Altaburner   
 71002927061105    65000071792974 
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LOT 50    G SWINDELL   
NON PEDIGREE  
Born 09.11.24   Tag UK/163061/702469 
Sire Drouner K&L Chase    by Pine-Tree-I Pursuit HMWF   
 63000840442662    64000012857690 VG88 
 
LOT 51    G SWINDELL   
NON PEDIGREE  
Born 15.11.24   Tag UK/163061/302472 
Sire Drouner K&L Chase    by Pine-Tree-I Pursuit HMWF   
 63000840442662    64000012857690 VG88 
 
LOT 52    G SWINDELL   
NON PEDIGREE  
Born 13.12.24   Tag UK/163061/102477 
Sire Bidlea Province     by Wilder Dalliance  
 01161168105621    60000538894941 
 
LOT 53    G SWINDELL   
NON PEDIGREE  
Born 14.12.24   Tag UK/163061/202478 
Sire Koepon Oh Robin Red  by Hoogerhorst DG Oh Rubels-Red RDC 
 63000571815324    63000679520401 
 
LOT 54    G SWINDELL   
NON PEDIGREE  
Born 22.12.24   Tag UK/163061/302479 
Sire Bidlea Province     by Wilder Dalliance  
 01161168105621    60000538894941 
 
LOT 55    G SWINDELL   
NON PEDIGREE  
Born 28.12.24   Tag UK/163061/202485 
Sire Bidlea Province     by Wilder Dalliance  
 01161168105621    60000538894941 
 
LOT 56    G SWINDELL   
NON PEDIGREE  
Born 11.02.25   Tag UK/163061/102498 
Sire Bidlea Province     by Wilder Dalliance  
 01161168105621    60000538894941 
 
LOT 57    G SWINDELL   
NON PEDIGREE  
Born 02.03.25   Tag UK/163061/402501 
Sire Koepon Oh Robin Red  by Hoogerhorst DG Oh Rubels-Red RDC 
 63000571815324    63000679520401 
 
LOT 58    G SWINDELL   
NON PEDIGREE  
Born 12.05.25   Tag UK/163061/302521 
Sire Bidlea Allstar     by Sunnylodge Allwin  
 01000000626981    64000010638437 
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LOT 59    G SWINDELL   
NON PEDIGREE  
Born 11.12.25   Tag UK/163061/602580 
Sire Drouner K&L Chase    by Pine-Tree-I Pursuit HMWF   
 63000840442662    64000012857690 VG88 
 
LOT 60    G SWINDELL   
NON PEDIGREE  
Born 13.12.25   Tag UK/163061/702581 
Sire Shepley Raptor       by Liway Sil  
 01163061602349    71006414474240 
 
LOT 61    G SWINDELL   
NON PEDIGREE  
Born 16.12.25   Tag UK/163061/302584 
Sire Shepley Raptor       by Liway Sil  
 01163061602349    71006414474240 
 
LOT 62    G SWINDELL   
NON PEDIGREE  
Born 19.12.25   Tag UK/163061/402585 
Sire Drouner K&L Chase    by Pine-Tree-I Pursuit HMWF   
 63000840442662    64000012857690 VG88 
 
LOT 63    G SWINDELL   
NON PEDIGREE  
Born 26.12.25   Tag UK/163061/202590 
Sire Drouner K&L Chase    by Pine-Tree-I Pursuit HMWF   
 63000840442662    64000012857690 VG88  
 
LOT 64    G SWINDELL   
NON PEDIGREE  
Born 24.01.26   Tag UK/163061/402599 
Sire Shepley Raptor       by Liway Sil  
 01163061602349    71006414474240 
 
PEDIGREE SIMMENTAL STOCK BULL 
 
LOT 65    S DAY  
BOOTH PATRICK 23    M106847 
Born 26.04.23   Tag UK/161753/100974 
Sire Grangewood Keegan 19   by Grangewood Glenlivet 15 
 M100144 EX90    M0884 
Dam Booth Sunset Kiwi   by Eaton Impeccabull 17 
 F130961    M093457 
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